program or collects such test fees as a separate charge, S&C shall not charge 

more for test fees than the actual cost of the test charged by the vendors. 

Students taking no certification tests shall pay no test fees. 

V. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that S&C shall 

pay to the Attorney General the sum of four hundred and twenty-five thousand 

dollars ($425,000) to be paid within thirty (30) days of the entry of this Final 

Judgment. In the event S&C fails to comply with this payment obligation, (i) 

such failure to comply may be subject to civil contempt under paragraph XI 

below and (ii) paragraph IX below shall be null and void, and the plaintiff may